Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Mayor

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Brent Johnson, Assembly President

Members of the Borough Assembly

FROM:

Peter A. Micciche, Borough Mayor

DATE:

October 10, 2023

RE:

Planning Commission Application for Appointment

Per KPB 2.40.015(C), appointments to single member districts of the Borough Planning Commission are recommended by the Borough Mayor, subject to confirmation by the Assembly. According to KPB 2.40.030(A), the applicant listed below has been verified as a qualified voter of the Borough and resident within the district to which he has applied.

I hereby submit to the Assembly my recommendation for confirmation of the following appointment to the Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Commission:

Troy Staggs

City of Seward

Term Expires 07/31/2026

Thank you.

Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Clerk

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Peter A. Micciche, Borough Mayor

THRU:

Robert Ruffner, Planning Director

FROM:

Michele Turner, Borough Clerk

DATE:

September 26, 2023

RE:

Planning Commission Applications for Appointment

Pursuant to KPB 2.40.05(E), the annual vacancies on the Planning Commission were noticed for 30-days. The vacancy notice was posted on the Borough's website, Facebook page and in the borough administration building. The application period closed on September 6, 2023.

The applicant has been verified as a resident within the city and is a qualified voter of the borough. Recommendations from the city council is as follows:

City of Seward Seat

Troy Staggs

Thank you for your consideration.

CITY OF SEWARD

P.O. BOX 167 SEWARD, ALASKA 99664-0167



- Main Office (907) 224-4050
- · Police (907) 224-3338
- · Harbor (907) 224-3138
- Fire (907) 224-3445
- · City Clerk (907) 224-4046
- · Community Development (907) 224-4049
- Utilities (907) 224-4050
- · Fax (907) 224-4038

September 13, 2023

Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Mayor 144 N Binkley Soldotna, Alaska 99669

Dear Mayor Micciche,

The City Council of Seward, Alaska would like to recommend applicant Troy Staggs to be the city's representative on the Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Commission. Mr. Staggs is a qualified voter of the Borough who resides with the City of Seward. Mr. Staggs is a former member of the city's Planning & Zoning Commission.

We understand this appointment is for a three-year term that expires on July 31, 2026. Please submit our recommendation to the Borough Assembly for confirmation at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

Sue McClure

SuAM Clure

Mayor

City of Seward

Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Department

Seward City Seat (Term Expires 07/31/2026) PC Application Submitted 2023-08-15 17:47:29

Name: Troy Staggs

Mailing Address:

PO Box 718

Seward , AK 99664

My Residence Address is DIFFERENT from my Mailing Address

Residence Address

2507 Cedar St. Seward , AK 99664

Email: sgtstaggs@yahoo.com

Home Phone: 8123439944

Mobile Phone: 8123439944

What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to the Planning Commission?

As a general contractor in Indiana I worked with the building and zoning department frequently to get the needed permits and inspections. Since moving up to Alaska a couple years ago I'm learning the new codes here. Spending my last year on the Commission I have learned so much and am looking forward to many more years of service if I'm brought back on.

Voter#

SSN

Date of Birth